
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 3.7 0.00 275.2 11,889 11,889 18,245 65.2

2 曇り 3.2 0.80 553.2 23,898 35,787 36,490 98.1

3 雪 2.4 0.20 517.2 22,343 58,130 54,734 106.2

4 雪 4.8 0.10 392.7 16,965 75,095 72,979 102.9

5 雨 4.7 0.00 98.5 4,255 79,350 91,224 87.0

6 雪 2.8 0.70 391.1 16,896 96,245 109,469 87.9

7 雪 2.8 0.40 324.9 14,036 110,281 127,714 86.4

8 雪 1.8 0.00 76.0 3,283 113,564 145,958 77.8

9 雪 1.0 1.00 244.7 10,571 124,135 164,203 75.6

10 雪 5.7 0.10 370.7 16,014 140,149 182,448 76.8

11 雪 4.6 1.80 928.0 40,090 180,239 200,693 89.8

12 曇り 4.2 0.00 481.0 20,779 201,018 218,938 91.8

13 曇り 4.0 1.00 658.2 28,434 229,452 237,182 96.7

14 曇り 5.2 5.10 1,231.0 53,179 282,632 255,427 110.7

15 曇り 7.1 0.40 692.4 29,912 312,543 273,672 114.2

16 雪 4.0 0.70 197.9 8,549 321,093 291,917 110.0

17 雪 2.1 0.00 70.8 3,059 324,151 310,162 104.5

18 雪 1.6 0.00 187.4 8,096 332,247 328,406 101.2

19 曇り 4.2 2.10 868.9 37,536 369,783 346,651 106.7

20 雪 3.0 0.00 296.2 12,796 382,579 364,896 104.8

21 雪 2.1 0.00 325.0 14,040 396,619 383,141 103.5

22 雪 2.6 0.20 372.6 16,096 412,716 401,386 102.8

23 雪 3.2 0.20 412.2 17,807 430,523 419,630 102.6

24 雪 1.3 0.70 562.0 24,278 454,801 437,875 103.9

25 雪 -0.1 0.00 146.1 6,312 461,112 456,120 101.1

26 雪 0.9 0.80 235.0 10,152 471,264 474,365 99.3

27 雪のち雨 2.2 0.10 185.2 8,001 479,265 492,610 97.3

28 雪 5.2 0.00 84.6 3,655 482,920 510,854 94.5

29 雪 3.3 0.40 0.0 0 482,920 529,099 91.3

30 曇り 4.7 1.40 0.0 0 482,920 547,344 88.2

31 雪 4.4 0.00 71.5 3,089 486,009 565,589 85.9

℃ h 11,250.2

3.3 0.59 362.9

1.60 434.4  月目標値 ¥18,245
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